Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

WWRP

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAL				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
PNC Bank, National Association	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No			
	Name: Grindmaster Corporation			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 380 N Old Woodward Ave., Ste 314			
Corporation- State:	City: Birmingham, MI 48009			
▼ Other National Banking Association	State: <u>MI</u>			
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>USA</u>	Country: <u>usa</u> Zip:48009			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s)August 19, 2009	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship USA (Delaware)			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other Termination of Security Agreement	representative designation is attached: Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	1 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: _{Mark R. lames}				
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00			
Street Address:380 N Old Woodward Ave., Ste 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City:Birmingham	8. Payment Information:			
State: _{MI} Zip: ₄₈₀₀₉				
Phone Number: (248) 642-0333	Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: (248).642-0856	Authorized User Name			
Email Address:mriames@wwrplaw.com	Authorized Osel Mattle			
9. Signature:	11/3 <u>0</u> /2009			
Signature	Date			
Mark R. James Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria (1271) 1558

700424096

REEL: 004106 FRAME: 0317

DEC-02-2009(WED) 12:01 WWRP (FAX)2486420856 P. 002/005

.78/701,085

PENDING

011

Grindmaster Corporation

COUNTRY REFERENCE# FILED SERIAL# **STATUS** CLASSES **BREWÇONTROL UNITED STATES** 001TW/00069 4/28/2004 78/409,612 ALLOWED 011 CDE CONNECTABLE DIGITAL ELECTRONICS plus design UNITED STATES 001TW/00060 12/30/2002 76/479,058 ALLOWED 007,011 PRECISIONBREW UNITED STATES 001TW/00070 4/28/2004 78/409,586 ALLOWED 011

8/26/2005

UNITED STATES

001TW/00067

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004106 FRAME: 0318

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, PNC Bank, National Association, having a place of business at One South

Wacker Drive, Suite 2980, Chicago, Illinois 60606, held a security interest (the "Security

Interest") from Grindmaster Corporation (formerly Grindmaster Crathco Systems, Inc.), a

Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 4003 Collins Lane, Louisville, Kentucky

40245 ("Borrower"), recorded in the U.S. Trademark Office on April 24, 2006 at Trademark

Reel 003295, Frame 0487, against, inter alia, the trademark registrations shown on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, PNC Bank has authorized Borrower or its representative to terminate all

liens and security interests of record.

NOW THEREFORE, the Security Interest having been satisfied and for other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PNC Bank

hereby releases and discharges the Security Interest.

PNC Bank, National Association

Dated: December 2, 2009

Name: Mark R. James

TRADEMARK REEL: 004106 FRAME: 0319 DEC-02-2009(WED) 12:02 WWRP (FAX)2486420856 P. 004/005

SCHEDULE A

Grindmaster Corporation

COUNTRY	REFERENÇE#	FILED	SERIAL#	STATUS	CLASSES		
BREWCONTROL							
UNITED STATES	001TVV/00069	4/28/2004	78/409,612	ALLOWED	011		
CDE CONNECTABLE DIGITAL ELECTRONICS plus design							
UNITED STATES	001TW/00060	12/30/2002	76/479,058	ALLOWED	007,011		
PRECISIONBREW							
FRECISIONBRE W							
UNITED STATES	001TW/00070	4/28/2004	78/409,586	ALLOWED	011		
UNITED STATES							

MEI 9042662v.1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/02/2009 REEL: 004106 FRAME: 0320